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Alan Dick UK Ltd

-9 JAN 2006 7 Beech Tree Drive,

Clowne, Chesterfield,
Derbyshire. 543 4U3. England

t:+44 12496 813923
f:+44 1246 813923

Cotswold District Coundil m: +44 7779 331991
Planning Services | ian. hewitt@alandick.co.uk
Trinity Road www.atandick.com
Cirencester

Gloucestershire o
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FAO : Mr S Herbert — Planning Ofﬁéer -J3 JES Qur Ref . GCHQ/Birdlip

Dear Sirs, EO‘?“F et
Re : Proposed Le_lecommumcatmns lnstallatlon by Alan Dick UK Ltd on behalf of GCHO at
e Birdlip Radio Shab Hill, Birdlip, Gloucestershire.

CONSULTATION ON IMPEEQINQ DEVELOPMENT.

We refer to our formal consultation dated 14™ November 2005 made under the provisions of Circular
18/84. Following numerous attempts to obtain the Council’s receipt for this communication, we were
advised by Michaela [Planning Administration ] that the Coundil did not appear to have received the
communication. This was subsequently confirmed in a voicemail message received from Mr Herbert.

Accordingly, we have enclosed herewith copies of the submission and would request that these be
registered at the earliest possible opportunity and confimation issued. We would also take this
opportunity to submit 4 revised copies of drawing No. UK501110/2, Issue C in place of Issue B
which was endosed with the original consultation letter. The change reflects a slight movement of the
proposed West Tower compound to take account of a BT duct running close to the western edge.

Following what we can only assume to be a postal fault, we wouid greatly appreciate your assistance in
the prompt consideration of this consultation and response at the earliest possible convenience, so as to
avert any further delays.

We trust that everything is in order, but if you do require any further information or darification, please
do not hesitate to contact the undersigned on the address / numbers given above.

Yours faithfully

Ian Hewitt Dipure MRTPT
Regional Manager

Acquisition & Planning Services
Alan Dick UK Ltd

Communication Infrastructure Solutions

o Recipient of two Queen’s Awards for Export Achievernent
% Ve and one for Enterprise in Intemational Trade

R Registered in England 1007434
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14% November 2005 "SCANNED | A et DIV
| Clowne, Chesterfield,
-0 JAN 2006 Derbyshire. 543 44, England
t+ 444 1246 813923
f: +44 1246 813923
My A D‘Ck m: +44 7779 331991
Alan Dick & Co. Lig jan.hewits@alandick.co.uK
ThE Barlands www.atandick.com
London Road
Cheltenham
Gloucestershire
GL52 6UT Our Ref : GCHQ/Birdlip
Dear Mr Dick,

Pro telecommunications installati
the Birdlip Radio Station Site, Shab Hill, Birdlip, Gloucestershire.

Re :

We are acting as fown planning consutants in respect of the proposed telecommunications
development by GCHQ at the above site which is within your ownership.

Notwithstanding GCHQ's Crown immunity from the usual town planning requirements, We arc
concurrently submitting on their hehalf a formal consultation the Cotswold District Coundil advising of

Accordingly, as land owner, we are notifying you of this procedure as a courtesy. Please do not hesitate
to contact me further, as required.

Yours sincerely

Ian Hewitt Dipurp MRIPI
Regional Manager

Acquisition & Planning Services
Alan Dick UK Lid

Communication Infrastructure Solutions

Recipient of two Queen's Awards for Export Achievement
and one for Enterprise m intemational Trade
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Registered in England 1007434
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Alan Dick UK Lid
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Derbyshire, 543 4U)), England

t: 4441296813923
f:+44 1246 813923

Cotswold District Council m: +44 7779 331991
Planning Services | ian. hewitt@alandick. co.uk
Trinity Road www.alandick.com
Cirencester

Gloucestershire
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FAQ : Mr S Herbert — Planning Officer Jur Ref : GCHQ/Birdlip

Dear Sirs,
0if Rst:
Re : Proposed telecommunications instillation by DICk UK T on behalf of GCHQ at

the Birdlip Radio Station Site, Shab Hill, Birdlip, Gloucestershire.

',L._;-!...' ¢ MPENDING D 1 UPMENT.,

We are instructed as town planning consultants and we write in connection with proposals by GCHQ to
install equipment at the above site, which is owned by Mr A Dick personally. As the Coundl will be
aware, as a government department, GCHQ are entitled to Crown exemption from the provisions of the
Town & Country Planning Acts and thus this communication is to serve as their formal consuitation

regarding this proposed development.

Following our earlier preliminary communications with the Coundil and in particular, a site meeting with
Mr Herbert on 29" September 2005, the proposals are now finalised. Thus, on behalf of GCHQ, we
submit herewith full details relating to the proposed installations at the above site, endosing the
following : -

4 copies of drawings Nos : UK501110/1, Issue B; UK501110/2, Issue B:
UK501110/3, Issue A; Site Location Plan; & Site boundary Plan,

+ A copy of the notification issued to the landowner advising of this consultation.

A cheque in the sum of £265.00 in respect of the appropriate fee [ *].

A Supporting Statement

Site and area photographs.

+ A series of photographic montages.

+ Copy of preliminary consuitation with Council and response received.

e 1:1& l:p

[ *] We believe that no fee is required for 18/84 consultations but a contrary view was given
by the Coundl’s Planning Administration. As such, whilst a cheque has been enclosed
for compieteness, if we are correct in our belief and no fee is due, kindly return said
cheque at your eariiest convenience.

Recipientt of two Queen's Awards for Export Achievemert
and one for Enterprise in Itemational Trade

Communication Infrastructure Solutions

Registered In England 1007434



14" November 2005

ijnme,- Chesterfield,
Derbyshire, 543 4, England

U444 1296 813923
f:+44 1246 812923

Cotswold District Coundil m : +44 7779 331951

Planning Services ian. hewitt@alandick.co.uk

Trinity Rﬂad www atandick com

Gloucestershire

GL7 2PP

COTSWOLD BISTRICT SUUHGIL
DEVELOPMENT SERYICE

' Our Ref GCHQ/Birdlip

Foliowing our earlier pretfiminary communications with the Council and in particular, a site meeting with
Mr Herbert on 29" September 2005, the proposals are now finalised. Thus, on behalf of GCHQ, we
submit herewith full details relating to the proposed installations at the above site, enclosing the
following : -

+ 4 copies of drawings Nos : UK501110/1, Issue B; UK501110/2, iIssue B;
UK501110/3, Issue A; Site L ocation Plan; & Site boundary Pian.

» A copy of the notification issued to the landowner advising of this consultation.

A chegue in the sum of £265.00 in respect of the appropriate fee [ * ],
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We trust that the supporting information will assist the Coundil in their consideration of this scheme,
especially the requested photographic montages.

We would also be willing to meet to discuss the merits of this consultation or to assist with any further
visits of the site and surmrounding area and if that would help, please let the undersigned know.
Likewise, if any other additional material or information is required in order for the Council to assess this

scheme, please request this by retum.

We trust that everything is in order, but if you do require any further information or clarification, please
do not hesitate to contact the undersigned on the address / numbers given above.

Yours faithfulty
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Ian Hewitt pipure MRTP
Regional Manager |
Acquisition & Planning Services
Alan Dick UK Ltd




lan Hewitt

From: Sean Herbert [sean.herbert@cotswold.gov.uk]
Sent: 27 Qciober 2005 10:36 | T 5
To: lan Hewitt SCAN N E D |
Subject: Birdlip Mast - Cir 1884 appiication

=3 JAN 2006
Importance: High
Mr Hewitt,

Following our meeting of last month I contacted the Ward member and adjacent Ward member for the
Birdiip site outlining briefly the proposal for two transmission towers on behalf of GCHQ. I gave the Ward
members 21 days to respond. That period expired yesterday and no comments have been received.

On this basis it can be assumed that the Ward members do not have serious reservations concerning the
scheme. I therefore advise you to go ahead with submission of an apptication.

1 understood that photomontages of the proposals in context were to be submitted prior to application. I
advise that these photomontages should form part of the application.

I trust this is of assistance. If you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards

Sean Herbert BA(Hons) BTP MRTPI

Planning Officer

Cotswold District Council

Trinity Road, Cirencester

01285 623517 sean.herbert@cotswold.gov.uk
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This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the
system manager at postmaster@cotswold.gov.uk You shouid not use, disclose, distribute copy or print the
e-mail or any information attached to or contained in it. The Council does not guarantee the accuracy or
reliability of information in the message.

The views expressed herein are not necessarily those of the Council.

This footnote also confirms that this email message has been swept by BlackSpider for the presence of
computer viruses.

www.blackspider.com
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This e-mail has been scanned for all viruses by Star. The service is powered by Messagelabs. For more
information on a proactive anti-virus service working around the clock, around the globe, visit:

http://www.star.net.uk




17" October 2005

Alan Dick UK Ltd
7 Beech Tree Drive,
Clowne, Chesterfield,
Derbyshire. 543 4U1. England

t:+44 1246 813923

Cotswold District Coundi f: +44 1246 813 923
Planning SEEI'VICES m:-+44 7779 331991
Trinity Road ian. hewitt@alandick_co.uk
Cirencester www. alandick.com
Gloucestershire e
GL7 2pPpP COTSVOLD DISTRICT COUNGE. s

CEVELOPRMEAT 2ERVILL
FAO : Mr S Herbert - Planning Ofﬁcerg U RN U Our Ref : GCHQ/Birdlip
Dear Sirs,

Re : Proposed telecommunications installation by Alan Dick UK Ltd on behalf of GCHQ at

the Birdlip Radio Station Site, Shab Hill, Birdlip, Gloucestershire.

PRIOR CON LITATION WITH LOCAL PLANNI AUTHORITY.

Further to our site rneeting with Mr Herbert on 29" September 2005, we write as requested in
connection with proposals to erect two telecommunications towers, on behalf of GCHQ, at the above

Site.

As discussed, we wouild ordinarily carry out formal pre-application consultation on behalf of a mobile
telephone operator, induding the local community, Ward Members, Parish Coundils and the like,
ensuring compliance with the Code of Best Practice on Mobile Phone Network Development, published
by the ODPM in November 2002. However, these are unique requirements for a unigue operator and
as agreed on site, this letter to the Council will form the only consultation to be carried out. It is
understood that you will undertake intemnal discussions with local members but should it subsequently
transpire that you feel other parties should be formally notified, then please indicate this by retum.

The purpose of this letter is therefore to formally advise you of this specific proposal and invite your
detziled comments so that, if practicable, they can be taken into account in finalising the details.

GCHQ have a requirement at this location to establish a testing station for R & D and trialing of new
communications equipment. Full details of the nature of the requirement and justification thereof will be
issiied with the application. Before submitting the application, we are wiiting to seek your detailed
views on the proposals. In order to share this existing telecommunications site, it is proposed to camry
out the following on behalf of GCHQ : -

Erect 2No. 21.6m high square lattice towers, 273.8m apart: install a 4.3m radius
Radome on top of the eastern tower; provision of equipment cabins, ducting,
cabling and other associated works at the base of each tower, within a 2.5m high
green painted palisade security fenced compound. A new vehicular access is also
required for the eastern tower. [ see enclosed drawings ]

During our site meeting, it was stated that the proposed Radome would be placed on the westem

tower. GCHQ have subsequently confirmed that it is now required on the eastem tower, at the iower
ground height, but as yet the drawings have not been revised to refiect this,

Communication Infrastructure Solutions

Recipient of two Queen'’s Awards for Export Achieverment
and one for Enterprisa in Intermnational Trade

Registered in England 10074354




vou will note that we have moved the eastem tower from the field comer to a position alongside the
road boundary and directly opposite the mature tree, to take advantage Iof th_e nat;::j ;é:reent?]g
potential, as you had suggested. We do of course acknowledge that landscaping wilt be arou

IS Wi * lication drawings. We also discussed
e proposed compound areas and this will be included on the app ) discusse:
me Erovision of pt-?c?tl;graphic montages to illustrate the visual impact qf these proposals. Whilst it is st
our intent to submit these with the formal application, they are not available currently.

We would also be most obliged to recelve your feedback / information on the following : -

¢ Aware of the AONB land designation, we would be pleased to receive copies of the Cound|
licies which apply to such designatton. o
¢ g?ease provide a copy of the Coundil's policy on telecommunications.
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+ Any issues or concerns which we may need to consider, including tﬂe general attii;ude oii Cc_:uuncil
Members / press / public / MP to tower development in the district and especially within the
AONB.

 We jook forward to receiving any comments you may have a_nd it wouid be greatly appreciatea 1Ifdyc;:
couid forward such comments or contact us within 10 wodqng da\_/s and if necessary, ‘we vx;;:se e
willing to meet again to discuss matters further. In the meannme{ if you have any quernes, p

not hesitate the undersigned further, as required, on the numbers given above.

Yours faithfully

Ian Hewitt DipUrRP MRTPI
Regional Manager
Acquisition & Planning Services
Alan Dick UK Ltd

-9 JAN 2006

enc Drawings



